Transfer of shares to Investor Education & Protection Fund pursuant to Section 124(6) 

of the Companies Act, 2013 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company has filed the requisite corporate 
action for transfer of 7500 (Seven Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of face value ₹10/- 
each to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (“IEPF”). 

The said transfer is being carried out in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 
124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority